



Sprinkles & Toppers Ltd  
 13 Ryderway, Lutterworth  
 Leicestershire  
 LE17 4QL

## The S&T Signature Sprinkles Wheel

### MoP Shimmer Pearls

<b>Ingredients</b>	Sugar, Dextrose, Glucose syrup, WHEAT starch, colours (E171), glazing agent: shellac		
<b>Nutritional Information (per 100g)</b>		<b>Suitable for Vegetarian</b>	Yes
Energy KJ	1663	<b>Note - contains Shellac</b>	Yes
Energy Kcal	391	<b>Suitable for Vegan</b>	No
<b>Total Fat</b>	<0.1g	<b>Allergens</b>	
of which is sat-	<0.1g	<b>Gluten</b>	Yes
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	98g	<b>Eggs</b>	No
of which is sug-	96g	<b>Fish</b>	No
<b>Proteins</b>	0.2g	<b>Nuts or Peanuts</b>	No
<b>Salt</b>	<0.025g	<b>Milk</b>	No

### Purple Shimmer Pearls

<b>Ingredients</b>	Sugar, Dextrose, Glucose syrup, WHEAT starch, colours (E120, E132, E171), glazing agent: shellac		
<b>Nutritional Information (per 100g)</b>		<b>Suitable for Vegetarian</b>	No
Energy KJ	1663	<b>Note - contains Shellac</b>	Yes
Energy Kcal	391	<b>Suitable for Vegan</b>	No
<b>Total Fat</b>	<0.1g	<b>Allergens</b>	
of which is sat-	<0.1g	<b>Gluten</b>	Yes
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	98g	<b>Eggs</b>	No
of which is sug-	96g	<b>Fish</b>	No
<b>Proteins</b>	0.2g	<b>Nuts or Peanuts</b>	No
<b>Salt</b>	<0.025g	<b>Milk</b>	No

### Silver Metallic Pearls

<b>Ingredients</b>	Sugar, WHEAT Flour, Starch (WHEAT / maize), colouring (E174), Glucose Syrup, Stabiliser (arabic gum), Agar		
<b>Nutritional Information (per 100g)</b>		<b>Suitable for Vegetarian</b>	Yes
Energy KJ	1685	<b>Note - contains Shellac</b>	No
Energy Kcal	397	<b>Suitable for Vegan</b>	Yes
<b>Total Fat</b>	0.1g	<b>Allergens</b>	
of which is sat-	0g	<b>Gluten</b>	Yes
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	98.2g	<b>Eggs</b>	No
of which is sug-	87.4g	<b>Fish</b>	No
<b>Proteins</b>	1.2g	<b>Nuts or Peanuts</b>	No
<b>Salt</b>	<0.1g	<b>Milk</b>	No

### Lilac Macaroni Rods

<b>Nutritional Information (per 100g)</b>		<b>Suitable for Vegetarian</b>	No
Energy KJ	1652	<b>Note - contains Shellac</b>	No
Energy Kcal	389	<b>Suitable for Vegan</b>	No
<b>Total Fat</b>	0.4g	<b>Allergens</b>	
of which is saturates	0.1g	<b>Gluten</b>	Yes
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	93.1g	<b>Eggs</b>	No
of which is sugars	75.8g	<b>Fish</b>	No
<b>Proteins</b>	2.8g	<b>Nuts or Peanuts</b>	No
<b>Salt</b>	8mg	<b>Milk</b>	No
		<b>Soya</b>	No

### MoP Shimmer Strands

<b>Ingredients</b>	Sugar, coconut oil, glucose syrup, Colours: E171		
<b>Nutritional Information (per 100g)</b>		<b>Suitable for Vege-</b>	Yes
Energy KJ	1710	<b>Note - contains</b>	Yes
Energy Kcal	402	<b>Suitable for Vegan</b>	No
<b>Total Fat</b>	0.9g	<b>Allergens</b>	
of which is saturates	0.9g	<b>Gluten</b>	No
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	98g	<b>Eggs</b>	No
of which is sugars	98g	<b>Fish</b>	No
<b>Proteins</b>	0.05g	<b>Nuts or Peanuts</b>	No
<b>Salt</b>	0.003g	<b>Milk</b>	No
		<b>Soya</b>	No

### Purple Sugar Crystals

<b>Ingredients</b>	Sugar, glazing agent (shellac), Colour (E120, E132, E171)		
<b>Nutritional Information (per 100g)</b>		<b>Suitable for Vegetarian</b>	No
Energy KJ	1699	<b>Note - contains Shellac</b>	Yes
Energy Kcal	406	<b>Suitable for Vegan</b>	No
<b>Total Fat</b>	0g	<b>Allergens</b>	
of which is saturates	0g	<b>Gluten</b>	No
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	99.96g	<b>Eggs</b>	No
of which is sugars	99.96g	<b>Fish</b>	No
<b>Proteins</b>	0g	<b>Nuts or Peanuts</b>	No
<b>Salt</b>	0g	<b>Milk</b>	No
		<b>Soya</b>	No

All of our Sprinkles are dispatched with a minimum of 12 months date code from date of purchase